



**SURAT MUNICIPAL MCORPORATION
WEST ZONE (RANDER)
QUOTATION/CONSENT FORM**

QUOTATION NO.DY.COMMISSIONER/WZ/ 06 /2020-21		DATE: 19/12 /2020
Providing and Laying 250 mm dia. NP3 class R.C.C. drainage pipe line on Internal road & Connecting to each unit holder to drainage manhole by making simple chamber & connecting with 150 mm dia. NP2 class R.C.C. drainage line of Vivekanand township T.P.S. No.8 (Palanpur), F.P.No.49 in West Zone (Rander)		
ESTIMATED AMOUNT:33,18,905.08	EMD AMOUNT: Rs.25,000.00	Tender fee -----
Tender Amount (27% Below)	Rs.24,22,800.71	
validity period : 120 Days	Agency Category : Experience	
Required Documents		
1	Solvency Certificate	
2	Registration Certificate	
3	GST Registration	
TENDER AVAILABILITY		
ISSUING AUTHORITY	Executive Engineer, West Zone(Rander), Surat	
ISSUING OFFICE	Administrative office, West Zone(Rander), Balasaheb Devras Road, Tadwadi, Rander, Surat	
INVITING AUTHORITY	Executive Engineer, West Zone(Rander), Surat	
Submission Date		
Last date: 15/01/2021	SUBMITTED To,	
Time : 18.00 P.M.	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, WEST ZONE (RANDER), BALASAHEB DEVRAS ROAD, TADWADI, RANDER, SURAT	
<u>GST CLAUSE FOR CONSTRUCTION/ ERECTION/ COMMISSIONING/ INSTALLATION/ REPAIRS/ MAINTENANCE/ RENOVATION/ FABRICATION OF STRUCTURE INCLUDING BUILDING (MEANS ALL WORKS CONTRACT/ TURN KEY PROJECT/SUPPLY OF MATERIAL/GOODS)</u>		
<p>GST (Goods and service tax has come in existence from 1st July, 2017. Contractor / Successful Bidder is bound to pay any amount of GST prescribed by the govt. of India as per the terms of contract agreed upon during the course of execution of this contract.</p> <p>During the course of execution of contract, if there is any change in rate if GST (Goods and Service Tax) by the Government, the same shall be reimbursed/recovered separately by SMC. subject to the submission of original receipt/proof for the amounts actually remitted by the contractor/ successful Tenderer to the competent Authority along with a certificate from Chartered Accountant of contractor/ successful Tenderer certifying that the amount of GST paid to the government and the same shall be intimated/submitted/claimed within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of payment. Remittance of GST within stipulated period shall be the sole responsibility of the successful contractor/Tenderer, failing which SMC may recover the amount due, from any other payable dues with SMC and decision of Municipal Commissioner shall be final and binding on the contractor/ successful Tenderer in this regard. Further, the non-payment of GST to the government may lead to the termination of contract and forfeiture of security Deposit/Performance Guarantee Amount.</p> <p>If imposition of any other new taxes/Duties/levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. or any increase in the existing taxes/Duties/Levies/Cess or any other incidentals etc. (Excluding GST) are imposed during the course of the contract, the same shall be borne by the successful contractor/Tenderer only, in no case SMC shall be liable for the same.</p>		
SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY		
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WEST ZONE(RANDER) SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION		

સી. બી. વસાવા

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર
પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર)



સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા
પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર)(વહીવટી ભવન)
બાળા સાહેબ દેવરસ રોડ,
ન્યુ રાંદેર રોડ, તાડવાડી, સુરત.
ફોન નં :- ૨૭૮૬૧૮૧-૮૩

પ્રતિ,

.....
.....
.....
.....

વિષય :- પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર) વિસ્તારમાં ટી.પી.સ્કીમ નં. ૦૮ (પાલનપોર) ફા. પ્લોટ નં. ૪૯ માં આવેલ વિવેકાનંદ ટાઉનશીપ સોસાયટીનાં આંતરીક રસ્તા પર ૨૫૦ / ૧૫૦ મી.મી. વ્યાસની એન.પી.શ્રી / એન.પી.ટુ. વર્ગ આર.સી.સી. પાઈપ ડ્રેનેજ લાઈન નાંખવાના કામે સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં. ૧૦૩/૨૦૧૬, તા.૩૦/૦૧/૨૦૧૬ થી મંજૂર થયેલ યુનિટ રેઈટ મુજબ લેખિત સંમતિ પત્રક આપવા બાબત.

મહાશય,

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય અન્વયે પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર) વિસ્તારમાં ટી.પી.સ્કીમ નં. ૦૮ (પાલનપોર) ફા. પ્લોટ નં. ૪૯ માં આવેલ વિવેકાનંદ ટાઉનશીપ સોસાયટી માં ૨૫૦/૧૫૦ મી.મી. વ્યાસની એન.પી.શ્રી. / એન.પી.ટુ. વર્ગ આર.સી.સી. પાઈપ ડ્રેનેજ લાઈન નાંખવાની કામગીરી બાબતે સ્થાયી સમિતિ ઠરાવ નં.૧૦૩/૨૦૧૬, તા.૩૦/૦૧/૨૦૧૬ થી ગુ.પા.પુ. અને ગુ.ગ.વ્ય.બોર્ડ ના સને ૨૦૧૩-૧૪ ના એસ.ઓ.આર. મુજબ અંદાજીત રકમથી ૨૭.૦૦% નીચા ભાવે યુનિટ રેઈટ મંજૂર કરવામાં આવેલ છે. જે મંજૂર થયેલ યુનિટ રેઈટ મુજબ ટેન્ડરના ભાવે, શરતે અને સ્પેશીફિકેશન્સને આધીન નીચે પરિશિષ્ટ માં દર્શાવેલ કામો કરાવવામાં આવનાર છે.

—: પરિશિષ્ટ :-

અ. નં.	કામનું નામ	અંદાજીત રકમ SOR 2013-14	ટેન્ડર રકમ ૨૭.૦૦ % નીચું	ઈ.એમ.ડી. ની રકમ	રીમાર્ક્સ
૧	ટી.પી.સ્કીમ નં. ૦૮ (પાલનપોર) ફા. પ્લોટ નં. ૪૯ માં આવેલ વિવેકાનંદ ટાઉનશીપ સોસાયટીનાં આંતરીક રસ્તા પર ૨૫૦ મી.મી. વ્યાસની NP3 વર્ગની આર.સી.સી. ડ્રેનેજ પાઈપ લાઈન નાખી જે તે યુનિટ ધારકના ઘર નજીક સીમ્પલ ચેમ્બર બનાવી સીમ્પલ ચેમ્બરથી ૧૫૦ મી.મી. વ્યાસની NP2 વર્ગની ડ્રેનેજ લાઈન ધ્વારા ડ્રેનેજ મેનહોલ સુધીની કનેક્શન લાઈન નાંખવાનું કામ.	૩૩,૧૮,૮૦૫-૦૮	૨૪,૨૨,૮૦૦-૭૧	૨૫,૦૦૦/-	

આ કામગીરી ની શીડીયુલ -બી ની નકલ આ સાથે સામેલ કરેલ છે.

ઉપરોક્ત કામગીરી મંજૂર યુનિટ રેઈટ મુજબ કરી આપવા આપ જો સંમત હોય તો આ પત્ર મળ્યે ઈ.એમ.ડી ની રકમ મા.કમિશનરશ્રી સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના નામના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ, રજીસ્ટ્રેશન, સોલવન્સી સર્ટીફિકેટ સહિત લેખિત સંમતિ તા.૧૫/૦૧/૨૦૨૧ સુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારની કચેરીએ પહોંચતી કરવા આથી તમોને જણાવવામાં આવે છે. ઉપર જણાવેલ તારીખ બાદ અને ઈ.એમ.ડી. વિના આવેલ સંમતિપત્રકો માન્ય રાખવામાં આવશે નહીં, કોઈપણ ઈજારદારનું સંમતિપત્ર મંજૂર કરવાનો અથવા બધાજ સંમતિ પત્રો રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે. જેની નોંધ લેવી. વધુમાં ઉપરોક્ત કામગીરીઓ ચોમાસા ઋતુ બાદ કરવાની રહેશે.

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર
પશ્ચિમ ઝોન (રાંદેર)
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

બિડાણ :- શિડીયુલ - બીની નકલ.

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
DRAINAGE DEPARTMENT - WEST ZONE
SCHEDULE "B"

PROVIDING & LAYING 250 MM DIA. NP3 CLASS R.C.C. DRAINAGE PIPE LINE ON INTERNAL ROAD & CONNECTING TO EACH UNIT HOLDER TO DRAINAGE MANHOLE BY MAKING SIMPLE CHAMBER & CONNECTING WITH 150 MM DIA. NP2 CLASS R.C.C. DRAINAGE LINE OF VIVEKANAND TOWNSHIP T.P. S.NO.- 08 (PALANPUR) F.P.NO. - 49 IN W.Z.(RANDER)

YEAR : 2018 - 2019

LABOUR WITH MATERIALS

SR. No.	ITEMS	QTY.	RATE Rs.	PER	AMOUNT Rs.
	ITEM NO				
	Removing of road surface				
	(1) Metalled road	27.00	151.80	C.M.	4098.60
	(2) Ashphalt road	9.00	184.00	C.M.	1656.00
3	ITEM NO. 3				
	Excavation for pipe line trench including backfilling				
	(A) Upto 1.5 Mt. dpt.from G.L.	1991.00	101.20	C.M.	201489.20
	(B) 1.5 Mt. TO 3.00 Mt. Depth	173.00	111.55	C.M.	19298.15
	(C) 3.00 Mt. TO 4.50 Mt. Depth	0.00	116.15	C.M.	0.00
3D	ITEM NO.3D				
	Refilling the pipeline trenches including ramming,consolidation,disposing of surplus as directed within a radius of 3.00 K.M.	1867.00	25.30	C.M.	47235.10
4	ITEM NO.4				
	Providing and Laying NP3 class R.C.C.pipes (spigot & socket rubber ring roll on joint) in trench ISI MARK				
	(A) 250 mm dia NP3 (ISI MARK)	790.00	895.10	Rmt.	707129.00
	(C) 300 mm dia NP3 (ISI MARK)	0.00	1260.25	Rmt.	0.00
	(A) 150 mm dia NP2 (Collar JOINT)	780.00	502.60	Rmt.	392028.00
	(B) 200 mm dia NP2 (Collar JOINT)	0.00	612.15	Rmt.	0.00
5	ITEM NO.5				
	Providing and constructing sewermanholes,				
	TYPE-A 1200 mm DIA				
	0.85 MT. DEPTH	0.00	10612.00	No.	0.00
	0.90 MT. DEPTH	1.00	10988.00	No.	10988.00
	0.95 MT. DEPTH	0.00	11364.00	No.	0.00
	1.00 MT. DEPTH	4.00	11740.00	No.	46960.00
	1.05 MT. DEPTH	0.00	12116.00	No.	0.00
	1.10 MT. DEPTH.	10.00	12492.00	No.	124920.00
	1.15 MT. DEPTH	0.00	12868.00	No.	0.00
	1.20 MT. DEPTH	11.00	13244.00	No.	145684.00
	1.25 MT. DEPTH	0.00	13620.00	No.	0.00
	1.30 MT. DEPTH.	9.00	13996.00	No.	125964.00
	1.35 MT. DEPTH.	1.00	14372.00	No.	14372.00
	1.40 MT. DEPTH.	6.00	14748.00	No.	88488.00
	1.45 MT. DEPTH.	1.00	15124.00	No.	15124.00
	1.50 MT . DEPHT	4.00	15500.00	No.	62000.00
	1.55 MT . DEPHT	1.00	15876.00	No.	15876.00
	1.60 MT . DEPHT	1.00	16252.00	No.	16252.00
	1.65 MT . DEPHT	1.00	16628.00	No.	16628.00
	1.70 MT . DEPHT	2.00	17004.00	No.	34008.00
	(Add or Deduct Rs.752.00 per 0.10 Mt.Depth inc. or dec.)				
	TYPE-B 1500 mm DIA				
	1.50 mt.Depth	0	19130.00	No.	0.00
	1.55 mt.Depth	0	19763.50	No.	0.00

1.60 mt.Depth	0	20397.00	No.	0.00
1.65 mt.Depth	0	21030.50	No.	0.00
1.70 mt.Depth	0	21664.00	No.	0.00
1.75 mt.Depth	1	22297.50	No.	22297.50
1.80 mt.Depth	1	22931.00	No.	22931.00
1.85 mt.Depth	1	23564.50	No.	23564.50
1.90 mt.Depth	1	24198.00	No.	24198.00
1.95 mt.Depth	1	24831.50	No.	24831.50
2.00 mt.Depth	1	25465.00	No.	25465.00
2.05 mt.Depth	1	26098.50	No.	26098.50
2.10 mt.Depth	1	26732.00	No.	26732.00
2.15 mt.Depth	1	27365.50	No.	27365.50
2.20 mt.Depth	1	27999.00	No.	27999.00
(Add or Deduct Rs.1267.00 per 0.10 Mt.Depth inc. or dec.)				
6 ITEM NO.6 Making connection with the manhole by boringhole...	1.00	300.00	No.	300.00
7 ITEM NO.7 Providng R.C.C.precast Manhole frame withcover... (A) Heavy duty	62.00	2569.00	No.	159278.00
8 ITEM NO.8 Providing and laying in trenches galvanized mild steel tubes (medium- grade) TATA, (A) 15 mm dia (B) 20 mm dia (C) 25 mm dia	780.00 0.00 0.00	115.50 150.10 222.10	Rmt. Rmt. Rmt.	90090.00 0.00 0.00
9 ITEM NO. 9 Providing and constructing ordinary brick masonry chamber of 0.60m x 0.45 m for house connection Same as above but precast RCC heavy duty cover instead of C.I. Cover.Extra Rs.252.50 for every add.depth of 0.1 mt.beyoung 0.45mt.(for 0.70 mt depth)	195.00	3479.45	NO.	678492.75
10 Dewatering by pumping set of required capacity including temporary platform carting pumping at site and fixing the same in position including all accessories and fuel and labour etc. complete. (Note :- This item shall only be executed when bailing out of drainage/ subsoil water is more than 5 HP.hour).	0.00	16.30	HP/Hr	0.00
11 Demolition including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift (i) RCC work	107.00	458.54	C.M.	49063.78
TOTAL AMOUNT : RS.				3318905.08

BELOW 27.00 % AS PER UNIT RATE : Rs. 896104.37
TENDER AMOUNT : Rs. 2422800.71

**Executive Engineer
WEST ZONE**

I AGREED TO CARRY OUT THE ABOVE WORK, WITH UNIT RATE
SANCTIONED BY STANDING COMM. R.S. NO.-103/16,DATE: 30/01/2016.

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

